
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

1

1

2

3

4

2

5

No.

98

47

82

38

41

6

50

91

2

36

89

44

3

22

17

32

34

12

37

01

71

57

33

0

1

7

9

11

13

31

Class

STU

FP

EP

GTL

EP

GTL

EP

EP

T3

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

SM

SM

BS

HP

FP

STL

T4

T4

T4

T4

T3

T4

Name

Marc Hoover

Jess Heitman

Stephen Epperly

James Hargrove

Kenneth W Shreve

Lans Stout

Gary Gist

Dave Palmer

Spencer Gorham

Sean Powers

Gary Bockman

Kyle Keenan

Terrell Garrett

Richard Cohn-Lee

Brad Green

Mike Cummings

Nels Lewis

Brian Richards

Mark Lenney

Jim Graffy

Derrick Ambrose

Monte Shelton

Jonathan Keeble

Oscar Jackson Jr.

Victor Van Tress

Tom Hughes

Dave Mead

Erin Ebelmesser

Scotty B White

Lance Stewart

Best Tm

1:20.330

1:25.503

1:25.697

1:26.261

1:26.805

1:27.138

1:27.231

1:28.954

1:29.039

1:31.235

1:31.258

1:31.507

1:32.599

1:34.154

1:34.360

1:34.594

1:34.661

1:34.714

1:34.766

1:36.376

1:38.851

1:39.022

1:41.416

Home Town

Shingle Springs CA

Portland OR

Salem OR

Surrey BC

Sammamish WA

Cornelius OR

Del mar CA

Portland OR

Gresham OR

Glendale AZ

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Oregon City OR

Seattle WA

Martinez CA

Portland OR

View Royal BC

Beaverton OR

Vancouver WA

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Gresham OR

Yorba Linda CA

Canoga Park CA

Van Nuys CA

Spanaway WA

Vancouver WA

AUBURN WA

Miami FL

Region

2

33

96

96

96

96

57

96

96

2

96

96

96

96

27

33

96

33

96

27

96

96

96

19

19

50

101

96

27

101

Member_ID

112715_1

169836

146304

333733_1

245114_1

133942

228785

259836_1

71446

351102

161107

378070

405182

397008

2399

60190_1

426294

182461

437534

67917

432222

57

365456

371499

450324

201596

333191

249189

215974_1

94756

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Mazda Miata STU

Mazda Miata

Datsun 260Z

Honda Civic

Mazda RX7

Nissan Sentra

Mazda RX7

Mazda rx7

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Austin Hea Sprite

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda 2

Volkswagen Rabbit

Datsun 510

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Laps

3

6

7

6

10

5

8

6

11

4

8

8

10

13

13

8

13

8

12

11

6

7

12

Sponsor

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL

Maz-Toy Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports

ZTherapy Inc.

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems

Allan Autotech

Loyning's Engine Service

K&G Racing

River City Eyecare

Frank Churruca, TAOFAS Racing, Jesse Prather Motorsports

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop

BSI Racing/Team KBR/DBB

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service

Hip Pocket

DDM Cylinder Head / Red line Oil

Wild Hare Racing

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

Monte Shelton Motors

River City Eyecare

Jackson Racing

Special Vehicle Logistics

Dave Mead

Knight Transport

Specialty Vehicle Logistics

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 9:36:10 AM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G1 SM T3-4 GTL E-HP,STU STL B-Spec

Qualifying Group 1

Qualifying started at 9:00:43

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 09:00 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

1

3

2

2

4

DNF

No.

98

82

47

41

50

6

36

2

89

44

3

12

34

22

37

01

32

71

33

57

38

91

17

Class

STU

EP

FP

EP

EP

GTL

FP

T3

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

BS

FP

HP

GTL

EP

SM

Name

Marc Hoover

Stephen Epperly

Jess Heitman

Kenneth W Shreve

Gary Gist

Lans Stout

Sean Powers

Spencer Gorham

Gary Bockman

Kyle Keenan

Terrell Garrett

Brian Richards

Nels Lewis

Richard Cohn-Lee

Mark Lenney

Jim Graffy

Mike Cummings

Derrick Ambrose

Jonathan Keeble

Monte Shelton

James Hargrove

Dave Palmer

Brad Green

Best Tm

1:22.455

1:25.901

1:26.259

1:26.075

1:28.291

1:28.449

1:30.427

1:30.727

1:32.193

1:33.129

1:33.978

1:34.217

1:34.562

1:34.687

1:35.918

1:36.354

1:35.479

1:39.119

1:41.678

1:40.337

1:27.264

1:28.263

1:36.052

Home Town

Shingle Springs CA

Salem OR

Portland OR

Sammamish WA

Del mar CA

Cornelius OR

Glendale AZ

Gresham OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

View Royal BC

Portland OR

Oregon City OR

Beaverton OR

Vancouver WA

Martinez CA

Vancouver WA

Gresham OR

Portland OR

Surrey BC

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Region

2

96

33

96

57

96

2

96

96

96

96

33

96

96

96

27

33

96

96

96

96

96

27

Member_ID

112715_1

146304

169836

245114_1

228785

133942

351102

71446

161107

378070

405182

182461

426294

397008

437534

67917

60190_1

432222

365456

57

333733_1

259836_1

2399

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Mazda Miata STU

Datsun 260Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Nissan Sentra

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Austin Hea Sprite

Mazda 2

Datsun 510

Volkswagen Rabbit

Honda Civic

Mazda rx7

Mazda Miata

Total Tm

32:07.901

33:24.764

33:30.510

32:27.608

32:51.738

33:15.568

32:15.559

32:40.140

32:56.313

33:00.693

33:08.945

33:27.801

33:27.846

33:35.177

32:30.454

32:36.080

32:41.528

32:14.425

32:57.775

33:11.664

33:43.313

21:25.729

4:55.741

Laps

23

23

23

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

19

19

19

18

13

3

Sponsor

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL

ZTherapy Inc.

Maz-Toy Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports

Allan Autotech

K&G Racing

Loyning's Engine Service

Frank Churruca, TAOFAS Racing, Jesse Prather Motorsports

River City Eyecare

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop

BSI Racing/Team KBR/DBB

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service

Wild Hare Racing

DDM Cylinder Head / Red line Oil

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

River City Eyecare

Monte Shelton Motors

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems

Hip Pocket

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:22.455) for STU by Marc Hoover.

New Track Record (1:26.849) for FP by Jess Heitman.

Printed: 7/6/2013 5:12:33 PM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1:16.863

Avg. Speed

84.909

Best Lap Tm

1:22.455

Best Speed

86.316

Best Lap by

98 - Marc Hoover

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G1 SM T3-4 GTL E-HP,STU, B-Spec

Race Group 1

Race started at 15:48:29

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 03:45 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PIC

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

9

1

1

3

2

2

3

4

10

2

5

4

2

1

No.

82

47

38

50

91

36

2

4

44

89

3

22

34

17

32

37

01

71

11

33

1

6

7

9

12

13

31

41

57

98

Class

EP

FP

GTL

EP

EP

FP

T3

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

SM

SM

BS

T4

FP

T4

GTL

T4

T4

SM

T3

T4

EP

HP

STU

Name

Stephen Epperly

Jess Heitman

James Hargrove

Gary Gist

Dave Palmer

Sean Powers

Spencer Gorham

Joey Jordan

Kyle Keenan

Gary Bockman

Terrell Garrett

Richard Cohn-Lee

Nels Lewis

Brad Green

Mike Cummings

Mark Lenney

Jim Graffy

Derrick Ambrose

Erin Ebelmesser

Jonathan Keeble

Victor Van Tress

Lans Stout

Tom Hughes

Dave Mead

Brian Richards

Scotty B White

Lance Stewart

Kenneth W Shreve

Monte Shelton

Marc Hoover

Best Tm

1:25.951

1:26.284

1:26.798

1:28.280

1:29.456

1:30.034

1:30.813

1:31.760

1:32.043

1:32.073

1:32.948

1:34.114

1:34.408

1:34.890

1:34.960

1:35.374

1:37.287

1:38.364

1:38.400

1:42.304

Home Town

Salem OR

Portland OR

Surrey BC

Del mar CA

Portland OR

Glendale AZ

Gresham OR

Fallbrook CA

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Oregon City OR

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Martinez CA

Beaverton OR

Vancouver WA

Vancouver WA

Vancouver WA

Gresham OR

Canoga Park CA

Cornelius OR

Van Nuys CA

Spanaway WA

View Royal BC

AUBURN WA

Miami FL

Sammamish WA

Portland OR

Shingle Springs CA

Region

96

33

96

57

96

2

96

57

96

96

96

96

96

27

33

96

27

96

96

96

19

96

50

101

33

27

101

96

96

2

Member_ID

146304

169836

333733_1

228785

259836_1

351102

71446

407658

378070

161107

405182

397008

426294

2399

60190_1

437534

67917

432222

249189

365456

450324

133942

201596

333191

182461

215974_1

94756

245114_1

57

112715_1

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Datsun 260Z

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic

Mazda RX7

Mazda rx7

Mazda Miata

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Austin Hea Sprite

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda 2

Mazda Miata

Datsun 510

Mazda Miata

Nissan Sentra

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Mazda RX7

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata STU

Laps

7

8

7

12

7

8

11

9

9

12

13

13

12

12

4

13

10

9

12

12

Sponsor

ZTherapy Inc.

Maz-Toy Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems

K&G Racing

Frank Churruca, TAOFAS Racing, Jesse Prather Motorsports

River City Eyecare

B F Goodrich Tires/minxnails.com

BSI Racing/Team KBR/DBB

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop

Shingle Salvagers NW/GreenWay Recycling

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service

Hip Pocket

DDM Cylinder Head / Red line Oil

Wild Hare Racing

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

River City Eyecare

Special Vehicle Logistics

Loyning's Engine Service

Dave Mead

Knight Transport

Specialty Vehicle Logistics

Allan Autotech

Monte Shelton Motors

Hooverspeed/NRA/Necksgen /REDLINE OIL

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 11:27:51 AM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 11 SM T3-4 GTL E-HP STU Spec B

Qualifying Group 11

Qualifying started at 11:00:30

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 11:00 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

1

2

3

2

DNF

No.

47

38

50

2

4

89

44

3

34

17

22

37

01

32

57

11

33

36

82

71

Class

FP

GTL

EP

T3

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

HP

T4

FP

FP

EP

BS

Name

Jess Heitman

James Hargrove

Gary Gist

Spencer Gorham

Joey Jordan

Gary Bockman

Kyle Keenan

Terrell Garrett

Nels Lewis

Brad Green

Richard Cohn-Lee

Mark Lenney

Jim Graffy

Mike Cummings

Monte Shelton

Erin Ebelmesser

Jonathan Keeble

Sean Powers

Stephen Epperly

Derrick Ambrose

Best Tm

1:27.150

1:28.084

1:28.121

1:30.404

1:32.140

1:32.412

1:33.164

1:33.950

1:34.628

1:35.211

1:35.198

1:34.786

1:36.240

1:36.221

1:39.201

1:40.395

1:42.280

1:30.910

1:26.984

1:38.905

Home Town

Portland OR

Surrey BC

Del mar CA

Gresham OR

Fallbrook CA

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Oregon City OR

Beaverton OR

Vancouver WA

Martinez CA

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Gresham OR

Glendale AZ

Salem OR

Vancouver WA

Region

33

96

57

96

57

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

27

33

96

96

96

2

96

96

Member_ID

169836

333733_1

228785

71446

407658

161107

378070

405182

426294

2399

397008

437534

67917

60190_1

57

249189

365456

351102

146304

432222

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic

Mazda RX7

Nissan 350Z

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Austin Hea Sprite

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Datsun 510

Mazda Miata

Datsun 260Z

Mazda 2

Total Tm

33:53.881

34:09.463

35:16.852

35:19.776

34:10.068

34:24.476

34:36.885

34:45.841

35:11.674

33:55.005

34:02.111

34:02.693

34:13.883

34:15.234

35:23.361

34:01.941

34:41.865

27:35.459

35:27.350

10:08.067

Laps

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

21

20

20

18

18

6

Sponsor

Maz-Toy Auto Recycling/jesse prather motorsports

RaceEnergy / Analytic Systems

K&G Racing

River City Eyecare

B F Goodrich Tires/minxnails.com

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop

BSI Racing/Team KBR/DBB

Shingle Salvagers NW/GreenWay Recycling

Hip Pocket

Adrenaline Racing/AR Auto Service

Wild Hare Racing

DDM Cylinder Head / Red line Oil

Monte Shelton Motors

River City Eyecare

Frank Churruca, TAOFAS Racing, Jesse Prather Motorsports

ZTherapy Inc.

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:27.619) for FP by Jess Heitman.

New Track Record (1:27.150) for FP by Jess Heitman.

Printed: 7/7/2013 5:40:43 PM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.582

Avg. Speed

80.484

Best Lap Tm

1:26.984

Best Speed

81.822

Best Lap by

82 - Stephen Epperly

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 11 SM T3-4 GTL E-HP STU Spec B

Race Group 11

Race started at 16:44:25

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 04:40 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

4

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

2

1

No.

52

1

13

76

12

77

82

19

25

75

23

28

9

27

05

Class

CSR

FA

FA

FA

DSR

FA

FM

CSR

FC

S2

S2

FM

S2

DSR

FB

Name

Miles Jackson

James Blackwell

Snake Livernash

Bobby Eberle

Kevin Roggenbuck

Jace Romine

TJ Fischer

Thomas Hamilton

Michael Manning

David Ferguson

Mark Schue

Brian Snyder

Laird Owens

Jim Walker

Larry Vollum

Best Tm

1:10.068

1:11.598

1:12.450

1:13.073

1:14.866

1:15.326

1:15.671

1:16.348

1:16.700

1:18.377

1:20.001

1:20.907

1:22.177

1:46.170

Home Town

Seattle WA

Olalla WA

Spanaway WA

Missouri City TX

Woodinville WA

Spokane WA

Portland OR

Priest River ID

Dinuba CA

Paso Robles CA

Hillsboro OR

Kent WA

Simi Valley CA

Salem OR

Portland OR

Region

27

27

27

32

27

27

33

27

33

19

96

27

19

96

96

Member_ID

330335_1

326144

328980

455055

416139

377513

441507

366026

51

183410

187367

449978

388334

111743

182471

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Stohr JFC

Reynard 93H

formula atlantic Swift 008

Star PFM

West DSR

Ralt R/T 4

Formula Mazda

Amac AM-006

Van Diemen RF01

Van Diemen RFS-03

Swift DB5

Mazda Formula Mazda

Swift DB-5

OMS D/SR OMS-1

Stohr F1000

Laps

17

15

14

14

17

15

13

10

14

10

13

15

14

5

Sponsor

Jackson Dean Construction

Toyota/Scion

Hi Tech Collision

Lake Union Sea Ray

Rathbun Associates

Aerocet

Cypress Lane Racing/Dauntless Racing Cars

Veracity Racing Data

Jackson Dean Construction

Walker Racing

Compview Medical

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/6/2013 8:55:08 AM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G2 C-DSR S2 FA FB FC FE FM

Qualifying Group 2

Qualifying started at 8:30:18

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 08:30 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

DNF

DNS

No.

52

1

76

19

82

77

25

75

23

28

12

9

05

13

27

Class

CSR

FA

FA

CSR

FM

FA

FC

S2

S2

FM

DSR

S2

FB

FA

DSR

Name

Miles Jackson

James Blackwell

Bobby Eberle

Thomas Hamilton

TJ Fischer

Jace Romine

Michael Manning

David Ferguson

Mark Schue

Brian Snyder

Kevin Roggenbuck

Laird Owens

Larry Vollum

Snake Livernash

Jim Walker

Best Tm

1:10.835

1:13.138

1:13.691

1:15.630

1:16.618

1:15.817

1:17.635

1:18.846

1:20.688

1:20.109

1:16.123

1:21.858

1:12.363

1:15.209

Home Town

Seattle WA

Olalla WA

Missouri City TX

Priest River ID

Portland OR

Spokane WA

Dinuba CA

Paso Robles CA

Hillsboro OR

Kent WA

Woodinville WA

Simi Valley CA

Portland OR

Spanaway WA

Salem OR

Region

27

27

32

27

33

27

33

19

96

27

27

19

96

27

96

Member_ID

330335_1

326144

455055

366026

441507

377513

51

183410

187367

449978

416139

388334

182471

328980

111743

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Stohr JFC

Reynard 93H

Star PFM

Amac AM-006

Formula Mazda

Ralt R/T 4

Van Diemen RF01

Van Diemen RFS-03

Swift DB5

Mazda Formula Mazda

West DSR

Swift DB-5

Stohr F1000

formula atlantic Swift 008

OMS D/SR OMS-1

Total Tm

31:37.734

32:19.110

32:25.712

31:49.020

31:51.913

32:02.554

32:18.613

32:28.352

32:57.056

32:58.327

31:37.776

32:03.534

32:07.899

2:50.783

Laps

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

17

2

Sponsor

Jackson Dean Construction

Toyota/Scion

Aerocet

Rathbun Associates

Cypress Lane Racing/Dauntless Racing Cars

Veracity Racing Data

Jackson Dean Construction

Lake Union Sea Ray

Compview Medical

Hi Tech Collision

Walker Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:10.835) for CSR by Miles Jackson.

Printed: 7/6/2013 3:36:23 PM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

41.376

Avg. Speed

86.258

Best Lap Tm

1:10.835

Best Speed

100.476

Best Lap by

52 - Miles Jackson

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G2 C-DSR S2 FA FB FC FE FM

Race Group 2

Race started at 14:57:48

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 02:55 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

2

No.

52

1

13

12

77

82

25

75

23

28

9

05

19

27

Class

CSR

FA

FA

DSR

FA

FM

FC

S2

S2

FM

S2

FB

CSR

DSR

Name

Miles Jackson

James Blackwell

Snake Livernash

Kevin Roggenbuck

Jace Romine

TJ Fischer

Michael Manning

David Ferguson

Mark Schue

Brian Snyder

Laird Owens

Larry Vollum

Thomas Hamilton

Jim Walker

Best Tm

1:09.361

1:12.190

1:12.724

1:15.359

1:15.361

1:16.037

1:16.845

1:18.205

1:19.719

1:20.293

1:21.542

Home Town

Seattle WA

Olalla WA

Spanaway WA

Woodinville WA

Spokane WA

Portland OR

Dinuba CA

Paso Robles CA

Hillsboro OR

Kent WA

Simi Valley CA

Portland OR

Priest River ID

Salem OR

Region

27

27

27

27

27

33

33

19

96

27

19

96

27

96

Member_ID

330335_1

326144

328980

416139

377513

441507

51

183410

187367

449978

388334

182471

366026

111743

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Stohr JFC

Reynard 93H

formula atlantic Swift 008

West DSR

Ralt R/T 4

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda

Van Diemen RF01

Van Diemen RFS-03

Swift DB5

Mazda Formula Mazda

Swift DB-5

Stohr F1000

Aerospeed A-1

OMS D/SR OMS-1

Laps

10

15

5

9

14

14

13

12

11

15

13

Sponsor

Jackson Dean Construction

Toyota/Scion

Hi Tech Collision

Lake Union Sea Ray

Rathbun Associates

Cypress Lane Racing/Dauntless Racing Cars

Veracity Racing Data

Jackson Dean Construction

Compview Medical

Aerocet, Inc.

Walker Racing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 11:27:01 AM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 12 C-DSR FA FB FC FE FM

Qualifying Group 12

Qualifying started at 9:30:15

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 09:30 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

3

2

1

2

1

DNF

No.

52

1

05

19

82

13

25

77

28

23

9

12

75

Class

CSR

FA

FB

CSR

FM

FA

FC

FA

FM

S2

S2

DSR

S2

Name

Miles Jackson

James Blackwell

Larry Vollum

Thomas Hamilton

TJ Fischer

Snake Livernash

Michael Manning

Jace Romine

Brian Snyder

Mark Schue

Laird Owens

Kevin Roggenbuck

David Ferguson

Best Tm

1:10.182

1:13.493

1:13.501

1:15.531

1:17.316

1:12.891

1:18.226

1:15.767

1:20.646

1:21.313

1:22.540

1:15.831

Home Town

Seattle WA

Olalla WA

Portland OR

Priest River ID

Portland OR

Spanaway WA

Dinuba CA

Spokane WA

Kent WA

Hillsboro OR

Simi Valley CA

Woodinville WA

Paso Robles CA

Region

27

27

96

27

33

27

33

27

27

96

19

27

19

Member_ID

330335_1

326144

182471

366026

441507

328980

51

377513

449978

187367

388334

416139

183410

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Stohr JFC

Reynard 93H

Stohr F1000

Aerospeed A-1

Formula Mazda Formula Mazda

formula atlantic Swift 008

Van Diemen RF01

Ralt R/T 4

Mazda Formula Mazda

Swift DB5

Swift DB-5

West DSR

Van Diemen RFS-03

Total Tm

30:04.078

31:03.506

30:07.865

30:47.871

31:12.281

28:26.548

30:04.841

30:15.748

30:52.954

31:12.363

30:19.099

29:39.401

Laps

23

23

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

21

20

19

Sponsor

Jackson Dean Construction

Toyota/Scion

Compview Medical

Aerocet, Inc.

Rathbun Associates

Hi Tech Collision

Cypress Lane Racing/Dauntless Racing Cars

Jackson Dean Construction

Lake Union Sea Ray

Veracity Racing Data

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car#75 slow on back side - Pace stayed out Yellow Flag start.

New Track Record (1:10.182) for CSR by Miles Jackson.

Printed: 7/7/2013 2:50:55 PM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

59.428

Avg. Speed

90.736

Best Lap Tm

1:10.182

Best Speed

101.411

Best Lap by

52 - Miles Jackson

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 12 C-DSR FA FB FC FE FM

Race Group 12

Race started at 14:13:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 02:10 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

3

2

1

2

3

4

4

1

3

1

3

No.

1

74

3

53

14

73

19

38

18

21

03

55

91

10

13

31

71

88

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT2

GT3

T1

GT3

T1

AS

AS

AS

GT3

AS

T2

GT1

STL

T1

Name

Simon Gregg

Andy Pearson

Erich W Joiner

Collin Jackson

Ken Muth

Dave Humphrey

Michael Von Quilich

James Hargrove

Will Hunholz

Dylan Olsen

Kevin Smith

Todd Cook

Dave Palmer

John Rissberger

Scotty B White

Matt Crandall

Derrick Ambrose

Pratt Cole

Best Tm

1:12.292

1:14.136

1:18.700

1:19.625

1:19.811

1:20.800

1:21.643

1:22.898

1:25.051

1:25.407

1:26.417

1:27.819

1:29.517

Home Town

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

New Westminster BC

Torrance CA

Langley Canada BC

Snohomish WA

Langley BC

Pahrump NV

Surrey BC

Tucson Az

Kelso WA

Hillsboro OR

Hillsboro OR

Portland OR

Aurora OR

AUBURN WA

Milwaukie OR

Vancouver WA

Salt Lake City UT

Region

34

96

19

96

27

27

19

96

27

96

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

101

Member_ID

226817

191654

281578

143342_1

360410

184424_1

430982

333733_1

222677

438598

249608_1

439853

259836_1

378446

215974_1

288756

432222

117165

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Chev. Corvette Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Porsche 997 GT 3

Nissan 240SX

Nissan 240 SX

Nissan 240sx

Dodge Viper ACRX

Honda Civic si

Ford Boss 302s

Ford Mustang

Pontiac Firebird

Ford Mustang

Mazda rx7

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Ford Mustang

Ford Weaver Mustang

Mazda 2

Ford Mustang FR500S

Laps

10

8

15

6

12

7

9

7

7

4

9

12

6

Sponsor

Derhaag Motorsports

Specialty Engineering

Tool of North America

Eastside Offshore

Apartments24-7.com / MyFreeLife.com

RaceEnergy/Analytic Systems

speedtrixx

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges

Stacey and Holly Smith

American Precision / Eric Heaton Automotive

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

Knight Transport

Speed Sports / Fluge Global

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

Western Metals Transport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

THANK YOU Car #38 for fixing your numbers!

Printed: 7/6/2013 7:22:29 AM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G3 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2

Qualifying Group 3

Qualifying started at 14:20:21

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/5/2013 02:20 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

2

1

3

2

1

2

3

2

1

4

DNF

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT3

T1

GT3

T1

AS

AS

AS

GT2

STL

GT3

AS

No.

1

74

31

3

53

73

19

38

18

03

55

10

14

71

91

21

Name

Simon Gregg

Andy Pearson

Matt Crandall

Erich W Joiner

Collin Jackson

Dave Humphrey

Michael Von Quilich

James Hargrove

Will Hunholz

Kevin Smith

Todd Cook

John Rissberger

Ken Muth

Derrick Ambrose

Dave Palmer

Dylan Olsen

Home Town

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

New Westminster BC

Milwaukie OR

Torrance CA

Langley Canada BC

Langley BC

Pahrump NV

Surrey BC

Tucson Az

Hillsboro OR

Hillsboro OR

Aurora OR

Snohomish WA

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Kelso WA

Region

34

96

96

19

96

27

19

96

27

96

96

96

27

96

96

96

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Member_ID

226817

191654

288756

281578

143342_1

184424_1

430982

333733_1

222677

249608_1

439853

378446

360410

432222

259836_1

438598

Make Model

Chev. Corvette Corvette

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Weaver Mustang

Porsche 997 GT 3

Nissan 240SX

Nissan 240sx

Dodge Viper ACRX

Honda Civic si

Ford Boss 302s

Pontiac Firebird

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Nissan 240 SX

Mazda 2

Mazda rx7

Ford Mustang

Laps

23

23

23

22

22

22

21

21

21

20

20

19

17

17

14

2

Best Tm

1:13.554

1:14.316

1:13.562

1:18.369

1:20.213

1:21.355

1:22.065

1:22.399

1:24.728

1:26.108

1:27.673

1:33.165

1:20.417

1:40.432

1:29.754

1:44.532

Sponsor

Derhaag Motorsports

Specialty Engineering

Speed Sports / Fluge Global

Tool of North America

Apartments24-7.com / MyFreeLife.com

RaceEnergy/Analytic Systems

speedtrixx

Stacey and Holly Smith

American Precision / Eric Heaton Automotive

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

Eastside Offshore

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2013 3:17:30 PM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.475

Avg. Speed

94.067

Best Lap Tm

1:13.554

Best Speed

96.762

Best Lap by

1 - Simon Gregg

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G3 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T2 STL

Race Group 3

Race started at 14:08:31

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 02:05 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

2

3

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

2

1

3

2

3

1

2

4

3

4

No.

1

31

74

3

53

73

14

19

38

21

03

4

10

71

0

13

18

55

88

91

Class

GT1

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT3

GT2

T1

GT3

AS

AS

STL

AS

STL

STL

T2

T1

AS

T1

GT3

Name

Simon Gregg

Matt Crandall

Andy Pearson

Erich W Joiner

Collin Jackson

Dave Humphrey

Ken Muth

Michael Von Quilich

James Hargrove

Dylan Olsen

Kevin Smith

Joey Jordan

John Rissberger

Derrick Ambrose

Oscar Jackson Jr.

Scotty B White

Will Hunholz

Todd Cook

Pratt Cole

Dave Palmer

Best Tm

1:11.916

1:11.916

1:14.915

1:17.653

1:19.571

1:21.279

1:21.823

1:21.892

1:22.804

1:24.862

1:26.542

1:32.632

1:33.263

1:38.027

Home Town

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Milwaukie OR

New Westminster BC

Torrance CA

Langley Canada BC

Langley BC

Snohomish WA

Pahrump NV

Surrey BC

Kelso WA

Hillsboro OR

Fallbrook CA

Aurora OR

Vancouver WA

Yorba Linda CA

AUBURN WA

Tucson Az

Hillsboro OR

Salt Lake City UT

Portland OR

Region

34

96

96

19

96

27

27

19

96

96

96

57

96

96

19

27

27

96

101

96

Member_ID

226817

288756

191654

281578

143342_1

184424_1

360410

430982

333733_1

438598

249608_1

407658

378446

432222

371499

215974_1

222677

439853

117165

259836_1

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Chev. Corvette Corvette

Ford Weaver Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Porsche 997 GT 3

Nissan 240SX

Nissan 240sx

Nissan 240 SX

Dodge Viper ACRX

Honda Civic si

Ford Mustang

Pontiac Firebird

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Mazda 2

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Ford Boss 302s

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang FR500S

Mazda rx7

Laps

10

7

8

15

6

6

12

3

9

7

9

13

9

8

Sponsor

Derhaag Motorsports

Speed Sports / Fluge Global

Specialty Engineering

Tool of North America

Eastside Offshore

Apartments24-7.com / MyFreeLife.com

RaceEnergy/Analytic Systems

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges

Stacey and Holly Smith

B F Goodrich Tires/Minxnails.com

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

Jackson Racing

Knight Transport

speedtrixx

American Precision / Eric Heaton Automotive

Western Metals Transport

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 11:26:35 AM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 13 GT1-2-3 AS T1,STL

Qualifying Group 13

Qualifying started at 10:00:53

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 10:00 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DNF

PIC

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

4

1

2

2

3

4

DNF

No.

1

31

3

53

38

18

21

03

14

55

10

4

71

19

73

91

74

Class

GT1

GT1

GT2

GT3

GT3

T1

AS

AS

GT2

AS

AS

STL

STL

T1

GT3

GT3

GT1

Name

Simon Gregg

Matt Crandall

Erich W Joiner

Collin Jackson

James Hargrove

Will Hunholz

Dylan Olsen

Kevin Smith

Ken Muth

Todd Cook

John Rissberger

Joey Jordan

Derrick Ambrose

Michael Von Quilich

Dave Humphrey

Dave Palmer

Andy Pearson

Best Tm

1:13.540

1:12.807

1:18.105

1:20.947

1:23.906

1:24.824

1:24.866

1:26.316

1:24.947

1:28.281

1:32.140

1:33.051

1:39.938

1:21.479

1:21.879

1:30.935

1:15.029

Home Town

Ponte Vedra Beach FL

Milwaukie OR

Torrance CA

Langley Canada BC

Surrey BC

Tucson Az

Kelso WA

Hillsboro OR

Snohomish WA

Hillsboro OR

Aurora OR

Fallbrook CA

Vancouver WA

Pahrump NV

Langley BC

Portland OR

New Westminster BC

Region

34

96

19

96

96

27

96

96

27

96

96

57

96

19

27

96

96

Member_ID

226817

288756

281578

143342_1

333733_1

222677

438598

249608_1

360410

439853

378446

407658

432222

430982

184424_1

259836_1

191654

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Chev. Corvette Corvette

Ford Weaver Mustang

Porsche 997 GT 3

Nissan 240SX

Honda Civic si

Ford Boss 302s

Ford Mustang

Pontiac Firebird

Nissan 240 SX

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Mazda Miata

Mazda 2

Dodge Viper ACRX

Nissan 240sx

Mazda rx7

Chevrolet Camaro

Total Tm

29:00.557

29:09.955

29:16.635

30:21.676

29:50.274

30:22.202

29:01.107

29:28.011

29:29.615

30:05.687

29:47.799

29:50.001

29:07.924

22:07.162

22:08.261

23:53.841

11:29.053

Laps

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

20

20

19

19

17

16

16

15

9

Sponsor

Derhaag Motorsports

Speed Sports / Fluge Global

Tool of North America

RaceEnergy/Analytic Systems

speedtrixx

Shock Shop, Nutter Racing Enginges

Stacey and Holly Smith

Eastside Offshore

American Precision / Eric Heaton Automotive

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

B F Goodrich Tires/Minxnails.com

CorkSport Mazda Performance, Monarch Inspections

Apartments24-7.com / MyFreeLife.com

Specialty Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:21.479) for T1 by Michael Von Quilich.

New Track Record (1:12.807) for GT1 by Matt Crandall.

New Track Record (1:24.866) for AS by Dylan Olsen.

Printed: 7/7/2013 4:32:40 PM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.398

Avg. Speed

94.048

Best Lap Tm

1:12.807

Best Speed

97.754

Best Lap by

31 - Matt Crandall

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 13 GT1-2-3 AS T1,STL

Race Group 13

Race started at 15:03:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 03:00 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

5

No.

31

66

6

38

86

87

9

63

05

25

28

58

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F500

FF

Name

Dave Zurlinden

Mark Keller

Stan Townes

R Lawence Bangert

Terran Swanson

Dennis Andrade

Quinn Posner

Ron Bonham

Brian McCarthy

Charlie Turner

Lance Spiering

Neil Shelton

Best Tm

1:22.188

1:23.019

1:23.152

1:23.199

1:29.988

1:30.831

1:31.180

1:31.639

1:33.345

1:35.092

Home Town

Carmel Valley CA

Snohomish WA

Santa Clara CA

Issaquah WA

Petaluma CA

Brush Prairie WA

Camas WA

Eugene OR

Sacramento CA

Mission Viejo CA

Beaverton OR

Portland OR

Region

33

27

33

27

33

27

27

96

33

19

96

96

Member_ID

168080

173557

32897

88826_0

415145

45807_1

202805

368319

59321

261282_0

345555

58

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Piper/Honda DF5

Piper DF5

Swift DB1

Swift R&A DB-1

Mysterian M4

Vortech 05

Protoform P3

Protoform p-2

Formula Vee Anduril

Vortech 01

KBS MK VII

Crossle 32

Laps

9

14

8

11

12

12

7

12

6

7

Sponsor

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward

Blackjack Racing

R&A Manufacturing

Toad Hall Enterprises

D + D Racing

Posner Law Office, P.C.

In-Vent

BRM Engineering

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier

Monte Shelton Jaguar

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #25 THANK YOU for fixing your numbers!

Printed: 7/6/2013 7:23:26 AM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G4 FF F500 FV

Qualifying Group 4

Qualifying started at 16:39:57

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/5/2013 04:40 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

5

6

Class

FF

FF

F500

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

FV

No.

6

31

28

58

66

87

86

9

63

05

38

25

Name

Stan Townes

Dave Zurlinden

Lance Spiering

Neil Shelton

Mark Keller

Dennis Andrade

Terran Swanson

Quinn Posner

Ron Bonham

Brian McCarthy

R Lawence Bangert

Charlie Turner

Home Town

Santa Clara CA

Carmel Valley CA

Beaverton OR

Portland OR

Snohomish WA

Brush Prairie WA

Petaluma CA

Camas WA

Eugene OR

Sacramento CA

Issaquah WA

Mission Viejo CA

Region

33

33

96

96

27

27

33

27

96

33

27

19

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Member_ID

32897

168080

345555

58

173557

45807_1

415145

202805

368319

59321

88826_0

261282_0

Make Model

Swift DB1

Piper/Honda DF5

KBS MK VII

Crossle 32

Piper DF5

Vortech 05

Mysterian M4

Protoform P3

Protoform p-2

Formula Vee Anduril

Swift R&A DB-1

Vortech 01

Laps

23

23

23

23

22

21

21

21

21

20

20

20

Best Tm

1:20.608

1:21.339

1:21.897

1:23.045

1:23.962

1:29.795

1:29.788

1:31.356

1:31.423

1:32.808

1:23.445

1:32.973

Sponsor

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward

Monte Shelton Jaguar

Blackjack Racing

D + D Racing

Toad Hall Enterprises

Posner Law Office, P.C.

In-Vent

BRM Engineering

R&A Manufacturing

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2013 12:25:26 PM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

27.614

Avg. Speed

86.853

Best Lap Tm

1:20.608

Best Speed

88.294

Best Lap by

6 - Stan Townes

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G4 FF F500 FV

Race Group 4

Race started at 11:48:20

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 11:45 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

6

31

28

38

58

66

9

87

05

86

25

63

Class

FF

FF

F500

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Stan Townes

Dave Zurlinden

Lance Spiering

R Lawence Bangert

Neil Shelton

Mark Keller

Quinn Posner

Dennis Andrade

Brian McCarthy

Terran Swanson

Charlie Turner

Ron Bonham

Best Tm

1:20.019

1:22.130

1:23.142

1:23.254

1:23.742

1:24.267

1:30.375

1:30.808

1:31.028

1:31.085

1:33.134

Home Town

Santa Clara CA

Carmel Valley CA

Beaverton OR

Issaquah WA

Portland OR

Snohomish WA

Camas WA

Brush Prairie WA

Sacramento CA

Petaluma CA

Mission Viejo CA

Eugene OR

Region

33

33

96

27

96

27

27

27

33

33

19

96

Member_ID

32897

168080

345555

88826_0

58

173557

202805

45807_1

59321

415145

261282_0

368319

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Swift DB1

Piper/Honda DF5

KBS MK VII

Swift R&A DB-1

Crossle 32

Piper DF5

Protoform P3

Vortech 05

Formula Vee Anduril

Mysterian M4

Vortech 01

Protoform p-2

Laps

15

8

14

14

13

13

13

8

8

6

12

Sponsor

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward

R&A Manufacturing

Monte Shelton Jaguar

Blackjack Racing

Posner Law Office, P.C.

D + D Racing

BRM Engineering

Toad Hall Enterprises

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier

In-Vent

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car #63 Left Grid, but did not complete one lap.

Printed: 7/7/2013 11:26:03 AM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 14  FF F500 FV

Qualifying Group 14

Qualifying started at 10:30:14

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 10:30 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

5

DNS

No.

6

31

58

38

05

63

87

25

9

86

66

28

Class

FF

FF

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FF

F500

Name

Stan Townes

Dave Zurlinden

Neil Shelton

R Lawence Bangert

Brian McCarthy

Ron Bonham

Dennis Andrade

Charlie Turner

Quinn Posner

Terran Swanson

Mark Keller

Lance Spiering

Best Tm

1:20.419

1:21.053

1:23.666

1:23.614

1:31.703

1:32.544

1:30.689

1:34.537

1:30.804

1:30.314

1:24.181

Home Town

Santa Clara CA

Carmel Valley CA

Portland OR

Issaquah WA

Sacramento CA

Eugene OR

Brush Prairie WA

Mission Viejo CA

Camas WA

Petaluma CA

Snohomish WA

Beaverton OR

Region

33

33

96

27

33

96

27

19

27

33

27

96

Member_ID

32897

168080

58

88826_0

59321

368319

45807_1

261282_0

202805

415145

173557

345555

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

Swift DB1

Piper/Honda DF5

Crossle 32

Swift R&A DB-1

Formula Vee Anduril

Protoform p-2

Vortech 05

Vortech 01

Protoform P3

Mysterian M4

Piper DF5

KBS MK VII

Total Tm

32:32.239

32:36.041

33:28.720

33:37.791

33:27.650

33:38.836

31:20.641

32:42.413

23:48.977

31:20.287

18:01.971

Laps

23

23

23

23

21

21

20

20

15

20

12

Sponsor

Pro Pack Systems/Fast Forward

Monte Shelton Jaguar

R&A Manufacturing

BRM Engineering

In-Vent

D + D Racing

TMM, Noble Racing, Hoosier

Posner Law Office, P.C.

Toad Hall Enterprises

Blackjack Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 86 moved back 3 positions for avoidable contact per GCR 6.11.1.A

Printed: 7/7/2013 5:40:04 PM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.802

Avg. Speed

83.850

Best Lap Tm

1:20.419

Best Speed

88.501

Best Lap by

6 - Stan Townes

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 14  FF F500 FV

Race Group 14

Race started at 15:53:55

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 03:50 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

14

21

24

7

58

8

0

2

9

27

02

73

37

88

44

40

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

John Tipton

Steve Fogg

Todd Harris

Gary Manchester

Daniel Halloran

Chris Jackson

Howard Allen

Lee Douglas

John Draneas

Paul Goudy

Patrick Byrne

Todd Butler

David Rice

Craig Curtis

John W (Bill) Harris

Wayne Clark

Best Tm

1:28.766

1:28.993

1:29.190

1:29.279

1:29.591

1:29.740

1:29.796

1:29.801

1:29.828

1:30.240

1:30.241

1:30.801

1:31.176

1:32.165

1:32.567

1:34.856

Home Town

Lake Oswego OR

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Spokane WA

Yamhill OR

Battle Ground WA

White Rock BC

Gladstone OR

North Bend WA

Region

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

96

96

27

Member_ID

364068

364660

230202

253569

343420

218607_1

66953

370148

212363

386600

446693

260990

21226

326992

6881

403995

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF 715

SRF

Laps

13

9

6

13

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

9

13

13

13

Sponsor

Flat Out/Pro Drive

Lisa Alex and Emily Racing/Pro Drive

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

Nancy Zieg Interior Design

Bank of Karen

P.T.On Call

Mindy/Flat-Out racing

LADCO Pipe & Piling

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Car 14 Generation 3 vehicle

Printed: 7/6/2013 7:24:44 AM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G5 SRF

Qualifying Group 5

Qualifying started at 14:51:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/5/2013 02:50 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

DNF

No.

24

7

8

9

02

27

73

0

37

88

44

40

14

21

58

2

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Todd Harris

Gary Manchester

Chris Jackson

John Draneas

Patrick Byrne

Paul Goudy

Todd Butler

Howard Allen

David Rice

Craig Curtis

John W (Bill) Harris

Wayne Clark

John Tipton

Steve Fogg

Daniel Halloran

Lee Douglas

Best Tm

1:28.291

1:29.078

1:29.630

1:29.243

1:29.899

1:29.345

1:30.155

1:30.131

1:30.140

1:31.314

1:31.436

1:33.056

1:27.912

1:28.497

1:28.958

Home Town

Portland OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

West Linn OR

Spokane WA

Portland OR

Yamhill OR

Portland OR

Battle Ground WA

White Rock BC

Gladstone OR

North Bend WA

Lake Oswego OR

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Region

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

96

96

Member_ID

230202

253569

218607_1

212363

446693

386600

260990

66953

21226

326992

6881

403995

364068

364660

343420

370148

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF 715

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Total Tm

34:05.501

34:29.656

34:31.367

34:31.830

34:42.014

34:55.373

34:55.782

34:56.221

34:56.730

33:49.391

34:01.452

34:31.271

33:47.525

20:48.669

10:27.190

0.959

Laps

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

14

7

Sponsor

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

Nancy Zieg Interior Design

P.T.On Call

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing

Mindy/Flat-Out racing

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE

Flat Out/Pro Drive

Lisa Alex and Emily Racing/Pro Drive

Bank of Karen

LADCO Pipe & Piling

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #2 Took Green did not complete a lap before paddocking.

Car 14 is a Generation 3 vehicle

Printed: 7/6/2013 3:16:29 PM

Cheif Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairland SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA Sanction 13-N-2593-S 13-N2594-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

24.155

Avg. Speed

80.027

Best Lap Tm

1:27.912

Best Speed

80.958

Best Lap by

14 - John Tipton

July Dbl  Majors & Restricted Regional

G5 SRF

Race Group 5

Race started at 10:58:36

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/6/2013 10:55 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

14

24

21

58

8

2

0

7

9

02

27

37

73

44

88

40

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

John Tipton

Todd Harris

Steve Fogg

Daniel Halloran

Chris Jackson

Lee Douglas

Howard Allen

Gary Manchester

John Draneas

Patrick Byrne

Paul Goudy

David Rice

Todd Butler

John W (Bill) Harris

Craig Curtis

Wayne Clark

Best Tm

1:27.474

1:27.896

1:28.877

1:28.911

1:29.376

1:29.450

1:29.605

1:29.735

1:29.888

1:29.897

1:30.009

1:30.028

1:30.126

1:31.769

1:31.836

1:32.523

Home Town

Lake Oswego Or

Portland OR

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

West Linn OR

Spokane WA

Portland OR

Battle Ground WA

Yamhill OR

Gladstone OR

White Rock BC

North Bend WA

Region

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

96

96

96

27

Member_ID

63472

230202

364660

343420

218607_1

370148

66953

253569

212363

446693

386600

21226

260990

6881

326992

403995

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF 715

SRF

SRF

Laps

12

8

9

9

9

8

8

8

14

5

13

13

10

13

13

13

Sponsor

Flat Out / ProDrive

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

Lisa Alex and Emily Racing/Pro Drive

Bank of Karen

P.T.On Call

LADCO Pipe & Piling

Mindy/Flat-Out racing

Nancy Zieg Interior Design

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/7/2013 11:25:30 AM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 15 SRF

Qualifying Group 15

Qualifying started at 9:01:36

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 09:00 AM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC

PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY

JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

21

58

8

27

7

2

02

73

37

0

24

44

88

40

9

14

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Steve Fogg

Daniel Halloran

Chris Jackson

Paul Goudy

Gary Manchester

Lee Douglas

Patrick Byrne

Todd Butler

David Rice

Howard Allen

Todd Harris

John W (Bill) Harris

Craig Curtis

Wayne Clark

John Draneas

John Tipton

Best Tm

1:29.716

1:29.814

1:30.079

1:30.075

1:30.193

1:30.295

1:30.385

1:30.693

1:30.676

1:30.735

1:28.813

1:32.106

1:32.006

1:33.505

1:30.373

1:27.869

Home Town

West Linn OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Spokane WA

Yamhill OR

Battle Ground WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Gladstone OR

White Rock BC

North Bend WA

West Linn OR

Lake Oswego Or

Region

96

96

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

96

96

96

96

27

96

96

Member_ID

364660

343420

218607_1

386600

253569

370148

446693

260990

21226

66953

230202

6881

326992

403995

212363

63472

Lic

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Make Model

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF 715

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Total Tm

34:31.755

34:44.114

34:48.121

34:53.650

34:54.645

34:54.791

35:01.436

35:06.513

35:07.004

35:07.271

35:14.475

35:36.120

35:36.314

34:34.118

35:24.035

34:14.981

Laps

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

23

Sponsor

Lisa Alex and Emily Racing/Pro Drive

Bank of Karen

P.T.On Call

Pro Drive & Flat Out Racing

Nancy Zieg Interior Design

LADCO Pipe & Piling

Mindy/Flat-Out racing

Pro Drive Racing/HMS

HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS/PRO DRIVE

Geo. Morlan Plumbing Supply

Flat Out / ProDrive

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 14 is a Generation 3 vehicle

Printed: 7/7/2013 2:49:42 PM

Chief Steward - Jeff Neiss

Chairmoan SOM - Ken Jones

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Vikki Michailoff

SCCA sanction # 13-N-2593-S, 13-RR-2596-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

29.133

Avg. Speed

79.013

Best Lap Tm

1:27.869

Best Speed

80.998

Best Lap by

14 - John Tipton

July Majors Dbl W Resticted Regional 2

G 15 SRF

Race Group 15

Race started at 13:23:10

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

7/7/2013 01:20 PM

 DBL MAJORS w RESTRICTED REGIONAL & FFC
PORTLAND ITL RACEWAY
JULY 5TH - 7TH 2013

FINAL


